BIt Market Services

Informazione Regolamentata n. 0263-198-2016

Data/Ora Ricezione 31 Ottobre 2016 16:51:26

MTA

Societa' : UNICREDIT

Identificativo : 80804

Informazione

Regolamentata

Nome utilizzatore : UNICREDITN05 - Berneri

Tipologia : AVVI 16

Data/Ora Ricezione : 31 Ottobre 2016 16:51:26

Data/Ora Inizio : 31 Ottobre 2016 17:06:27

Diffusione presunta

Oggetto : UniCredit Group completes sale of

Ukrsotsbank to Alfa Group's ABH Holdings

Testo del comunicato

Vedi allegato.



PRESS RELEASE

UniCredit Group completes sale of Ukrsotsbank to Alfa Group's ABH Holdings

Following the press release issued on the 11th January 2016 (www.unicreditgroup.eu), UniCredit ("UCG") has completed the disposal of 99.9% held in PJSC Ukrsotsbank to Luxemburg based ABH Holdings S.A. ("ABHH") in exchange for a minority stake (9.90%) in ABHH.

Terms and conditions of the transaction, as announced on 11th January 2016, remain unchanged. Economic impacts are already included in the 2015 results, with the exception of the cumulative currency effects amounting to approximately minus €750 million (as of 30 September 2016) which will be capital neutral.

The National Bank of Ukraine allowed ABHH to acquire a qualifying holding in UniCredit S.p.A. unit PJSC Ukrsotsbank, approving the transaction on the 12th of October 2016. The deal between ABH Holdings and UniCredit was approved by the Antimonopoly Committee of Ukraine on the 8th of September 2016.

UCG is being advised by Rothschild and UniCredit Corporate & Investment Banking.

Milan, 31 October 2016

Enquiries:

Media Relations tel +39 02 88623569

e mail: mediarelations@unicredit.eu

Investor Relations tel +39 02 88621872

e mail: investorrelations@unicredit.eu

Fine Comunicato n.	0263-198
--------------------	----------

Numero di Pagine: 3